ADS7822
DESCRIPTION
The ADS7822 is a 12-bit sampling analog-to-digital (A/D)
converter with ensured specifications over a 2.7V to 5.25V
supply range. It requires very little power even when oper-
ating at the full 75kHz rate. At lower conversion rates, the
high speed of the device enables it to spend most of its time
in the power-down mode—the power dissipation is less than

GND
ADS7822
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION(1)
MAXIMUM MAXIMUM
INTEGRAL DIFFERENTIAL
LINEARITY LINEARITY SPECIFICATION
ERROR ERROR PACKAGE TEMPERATURE PACKAGE ORDERING TRANSPORT
PRODUCT (LSB) (LSB) PACKAGE DESIGNATOR RANGE MARKING(2) NUMBER(3) MEDIA
ADS7822E ±2 ±2 MSOP-8 DGK –40°C to +85°C A22 ADS7822E/250 Tape and Reel
ADS7822E " " " " " " ADS7822E/2K5 "
ADS7822EB ±1 ±1 MSOP-8 DGK –40°C to +85°C A22 ADS7822EB/250 Tape and Reel
ADS7822EB " " " " " " ADS7822EB/2K5 "
ADS7822EC ±0.75 ±0.75 MSOP-8 DGK –40°C to +85°C A22 ADS7822EC/250 Tape and Reel
ADS7822EC " " " " " " ADS7822EC/2K5 "
ADS7822P ±2 ±2 Plastic DIP-8 P –40°C to +85°C ADS7822P ADS7822P Rails
ADS7822PB ±1 ±1 Plastic DIP-8 P –40°C to +85°C ADS7822PB ADS7822PB Rails
ADS7822PC ±0.75 ±0.75 Plastic DIP-8 P –40°C to +85°C ADS7822PC ADS7822PC Rails
ADS7822U ±2 ±2 SOIC-8 D –40°C to +85°C ADS7822U ADS7822U Rails
ADS7822U " " " " " " ADS7822U/2K5 Tape and Reel
ADS7822UB ±1 ±1 SOIC-8 D –40°C to +85°C ADS7822UB ADS7822UB Rails
ADS7822UB " " " " " " ADS7822UB/2K5 Tape and Reel
ADS7822UC ±0.75 ±0.75 SOIC-8 D –40°C to +85°C ADS7822UC ADS7822UC Rails
ADS7822UC " " " " " " ADS7822UC/2K5 Tape and Reel
NOTES: (1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI website at
(2) Performance Grade information is marked on the reel.
(3) Models with a slash(/) are available only in tape and reel in quantities indicated (e.g. /250 indicates 250 units per reel, /2K5 indicates 2500
devices per reel). Ordering 2500 pieces of ”ADS7822E/2K5“ will get a single 2500-piece tape and reel.
Top View DIP, MSOP, SO
ADS7822 5
SBAS062A www.ti.com
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CURVES
At TA = +25°C, VCC = +2.7V, VREF = +2.5V, fSAMPLE = 75kHz, fCLK = 16 • fSAMPLE, unless otherwise specified.
DIFFERENTIAL LINEARITY ERROR vs CODE